

GAHC010018992024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./103/2024

RAFIQUE UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAN,
VILL.- BAGARSANGAN, P.O.- KANIBAZAR, P.S.- PATHERKANDI, DIST.-
KARIMGANJ, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:ABDUL MUMIN
S/O LATE IRFAN ALI

VILL.- BAGARSANGAN
P.O.- KANIBAZAR
P.S.- PATHERKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788724

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K AZAD

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA
ORDER**

21.08.2024

(M. Choudhury, J)

Heard Mr. A. K. Azad, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. A. Begum, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

It has been reported in the Office Note dated 16.08.2024 that neither A/D Card nor unserved notice in respect of respondent No. 2 has been received back by the Registry till date.

Let the matter be listed before the Lawazima Court to ascertain the status of service of the notice sent by registered post with A/D, to the respondent No.2.

List the after **2(two) weeks** on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant