

GAHC010019022024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/344/2024

RAFIQUE UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAN, VILL.- BAGARSANGAN, P.O.- KANIBAZAR,
P.S.- PATHERKANDI, DIST.- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:ABDUL MUMIN
S/O LATE IRFAN ALI

VILL.- BAGARSANGAN
P.O.- KANIBAZAR
P.S.- PATHERKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788724

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. B AHMED, MR K UDDIN,MR. A K AZAD,MR M HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 12/12/2025
(Michael Zothankhuma, J)

On the prayer for adjournment made on behalf of Mr. N. Haque and Dr. P. Agarwal, learned counsels for the applicant/appellants, list these matters on 16/12/2025.

The evidence of PWs – 4, 5 & 6 is to the effect that they had seen the appellants killed the deceased.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant