

GAHC010019022024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : CrI.A./103/2024

RAFIQUE UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAN

VILL.- BAGARSANGAN
P.O.- KANIBAZAR
P.S.- PATHERKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P.
ASSAM.

2:ABDUL MUMIN
S/O LATE IRFAN ALI

VILL.- BAGARSANGAN
P.O.- KANIBAZAR
P.S.- PATHERKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788724.

Advocate for : DR. B AHMED
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

Linked Case : CrI.A./173/2025

JALAL UDDIN
S/O LT. ABDUL NOOR
R/O - VILL - BAGARSANGAR
P.S. - PATHARKANDI
DIST - KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM (A)
REPRESENTED BY PP
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR NAZRUL ISLAM
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM (A)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 16-12-2025
(Michael Zothankhuma, J)

As the TCR has arrived, Registry to prepare the paper book.

List the matter again on 09-03-2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant