

GAHC010018992024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./103/2024

RAFIQUE UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAN,
VILL.- BAGARSANGAN, P.O.- KANIBAZAR, P.S.- PATHERKANDI, DIST.-
KARIMGANJ, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:ABDUL MUMIN
S/O LATE IRFAN ALI

VILL.- BAGARSANGAN
P.O.- KANIBAZAR
P.S.- PATHERKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788724

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. B AHMED, MR M HUSSAIN, MR. A K AZAD, MR K UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : Crl.A./173/2025

JALAL UDDIN
S/O LT. ABDUL NOOR

R/O - VILL - BAGARSANGAR
P.S. - PATHARKANDI
DIST - KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM (A)
REPRESENTED BY PP
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR NAZRUL ISLAM
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM (A)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : --

Body of the order or judgement

JUDGE

09/03/2026

(Michael Zothankhuma, J)

Mr. A.K. Azad, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 103/2024 is furnished a copy of the Paper Book in the Court today.

Registry to furnish a copy of the Paper Book to Dr. P. Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 173/2025.

Mr. R.R. Kaushik, learned APP, Assam, submits that he has received the Paper Book.

Accordingly list the matter for hearing on 21/04/2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant