

GAHC010018992024



undefined

THE GAUhati HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./103/2024

RAFIQUE UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL MANNAN,
VILL.- BAGARSANGAN,
P.O.- KANIBAZAR,
P.S.- PATHERKANDI,
DIST.- KARIMGANJ,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:ABDUL MUMIN
S/O LATE IRFAN ALI
VILL.- BAGARSANGAN
P.O.- KANIBAZAR
P.S.- PATHERKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM PIN- 788724

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. B AHMED,
MR M HUSSAIN,
MR. A K AZAD,MR K UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 21.04.2026

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

On the prayer for adjournment made on behalf of Dr. P. Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant, list the matters on **28.05.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant